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Most Improved Players for week 19, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

TIAIRA ANDRLE F U PHIL 14.84 18.39 3.55
LEEANN DUNN STICK IT 16.09 19.56 3.47
SALOME ABLA BULL THROTTLE 17.12 20.35 3.23
DAVE GAETKE GUNS AND A HOLSTER 16.84 20.02 3.18
DUANE LIVINGOOD MISFITS 15.05 17.51 2.46
TIM CORMICAN GUNS AND A HOLSTER 19.44 21.89 2.45
LORENZO TORRES BOMBERS 19.18 21.38 2.20
JOE RUCH HUDSON BOWLZ EYEZ 19.57 21.67 2.10
JOHN SANCHEZ BOMBERS 19.41 20.97 1.56
TYLOR SIVEK HUDSON BOWLZ EYEZ 23.55 25.05 1.50
KIM FULLERTON SHE DEVILS 16.15 17.49 1.34
DEB ROBL SHE DEVILS 16.26 17.32 1.06
MICHELLE CORMICAN GUNS AND A HOLSTER 15.61 16.67 1.06
TONY DEMMA HUDSON BOWLZ EYEZ 21.53 22.43 0.90
BOBBI JO PLASTER SHE DEVILS 14.22 15.04 0.82
CHRISTY PENFIELD SALOON CHICKS 15.10 15.74 0.64
DAN BLANCO 4 BOZOs 20.71 21.27 0.56
MARIA TORRES BULL THROTTLE 16.46 16.86 0.40
JON GREEN RELOADED 15.78 16.02 0.24
GRANT SCHELL 4 BOZOs 17.39 17.61 0.22
LISA GROVER F U PHIL 13.92 14.04 0.12

Most Improved Players for week 19, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

MICHELLE CORMICAN GUNS AND A HOLSTER 1.55 2.43 0.88
TYLOR SIVEK HUDSON BOWLZ EYEZ 2.25 3.13 0.88
DAVE GAETKE GUNS AND A HOLSTER 1.96 2.81 0.85
DAN BLANCO 4 BOZOs 2.09 2.81 0.72
SALLY FISCHER MISFITS 1.25 1.91 0.66
GRANT SCHELL 4 BOZOs 1.53 2.10 0.57
SALOME ABLA BULL THROTTLE 1.78 2.29 0.51
SARAH HEINECKE F U PHIL 1.10 1.61 0.51
JOHN SANCHEZ BOMBERS 2.01 2.48 0.47
STEVE MOERI RELOADED 1.82 2.27 0.45
DIANA BAIN HUDSON BOWLZ EYEZ 1.88 2.30 0.42
JUAN TORRES BULL THROTTLE 1.75 2.02 0.27
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Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

CHERYL OLSEN SALOON CHICKS 1.23 1.47 0.24
NEIL FISCHER MISFITS 2.24 2.46 0.22
BOBBI JO PLASTER SHE DEVILS 1.36 1.56 0.20
MARIA TORRES BULL THROTTLE 1.52 1.70 0.18
JESSICA WEEKS STICK IT 1.85 2.02 0.17
KEITH BLOOMQUIST BULL THROTTLE 1.93 2.10 0.17
LORENZO TORRES BOMBERS 1.97 2.12 0.15
KIM FULLERTON SHE DEVILS 1.54 1.67 0.13
JOE RUCH HUDSON BOWLZ EYEZ 2.06 2.08 0.02
KASSIE ROBL SHE DEVILS 1.27 1.28 0.01

Combined X01/Cricket games, Week 19, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

4 BOZOs
DAN BLANCO 7 6 21.27 2.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 120 49 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
JEFF BAILEY 7 2 17.77 1.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
GRANT SCHELL 7 0 17.61 2.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 107 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
COLIN BUCKLEY 7 0 14.21 1.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 118 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 28 8 17.68 1.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 120 49 0 0 4 0 3 1 3 0 0
 
BOMBERS
ANTONIO BLOOMQUIST 7 0 24.35 2.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 117 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0
LORENZO TORRES 7 4 21.38 2.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 150 87 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
JOHN SANCHEZ 7 3 20.97 2.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 117 22 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
JUAN TORRES 7 0 13.88 1.90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 105 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 7 20.41 2.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 12 0 0 150 87 0 0 3 0 6 4 0 0 0
 
BULL THROTTLE
SALOME ABLA 7 2 20.35 2.29 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 130 38 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
JUAN TORRES 7 1 19.63 2.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
KEITH BLOOMQUIST 7 2 17.99 2.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 150 60 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
MARIA TORRES 7 1 16.86 1.70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 107 69 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 28 6 18.55 2.02 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 0 0 150 69 0 0 3 0 2 1 3 0 0
 
F U PHIL
CHRIS ANDRLE 7 4 22.32 2.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 117 92 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0
TIAIRA ANDRLE 7 2 18.39 1.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 119 54 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SARAH HEINECKE 7 2 14.06 1.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
LISA GROVER 7 0 14.04 1.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 8 17.15 1.65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 11 0 0 119 92 0 0 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
 
GUNS AND A HOLSTER
TIM CORMICAN 7 2 21.89 1.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 120 120 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVE GAETKE 7 3 20.02 2.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 110 45 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
MARTIN CONWAY 7 0 18.11 1.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 109 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MICHELLE CORMICAN 7 1 16.67 2.43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 108 107 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 6 19.26 2.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 120 120 0 0 3 0 5 1 0 0 0
 
HUDSON BOWLZ EYEZ
TYLOR SIVEK 7 1 25.05 3.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 0 150 49 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
TONY DEMMA 7 2 22.43 1.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 150 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOE RUCH 7 2 21.67 2.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 111 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
DIANA BAIN 7 2 17.03 2.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 120 26 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0



Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Team Totals: 28 7 21.41 2.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 17 0 0 150 53 0 0 3 0 3 1 1 0 0
 
MISFITS
NEIL FISCHER 7 2 18.03 2.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 150 19 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
DUANE LIVINGOOD 7 2 17.51 1.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 116 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JODI LIVINGOOD 7 0 13.49 0.98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
SALLY FISCHER 7 1 11.86 1.91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 5 15.23 1.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 150 27 0 0 2 0 5 0 1 0 0
 
MOMMA AND THE GIRLS
MACKENZIE GRYGA 7 3 15.76 1.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 121 31 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
STEPH MAZZITELLO 7 1 14.27 1.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 107 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
MORGAN WEEKS 7 0 13.11 1.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LORI SCHAETZKA 7 1 12.13 1.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 5 13.83 1.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 121 31 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
 
RELOADED
DAN EGGEN 7 2 20.11 1.95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 119 86 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
STEVE MOERI 7 4 16.97 2.27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 108 30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
JON GREEN 7 1 16.02 1.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 110 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
WYATT CARPER 7 2 13.89 1.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 130 30 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 9 16.66 1.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 130 86 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0
 
SALOON CHICKS
CHRISTY PENFIELD 7 2 15.74 1.37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAREN BRATHAL 7 1 14.22 0.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHERYL OLSEN 7 0 13.02 1.47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 114 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
JENNY HANDBERG 7 1 12.55 1.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 4 13.95 1.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 114 13 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
 
SHE DEVILS
KIM FULLERTON 7 3 17.49 1.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 150 22 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
DEB ROBL 7 2 17.32 1.56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 117 46 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
BOBBI JO PLASTER 7 1 15.04 1.56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 115 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
KASSIE ROBL 7 0 12.85 1.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 6 15.61 1.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 6 0 0 150 46 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
 
STICK IT
JASON DUNN 7 4 22.82 2.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 120 34 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
LEEANN DUNN 7 2 19.56 1.60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 114 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHRIS BARKER 7 0 19.45 2.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 118 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
JESSICA WEEKS 7 1 16.75 2.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 108 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 7 19.63 2.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 120 34 0 0 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
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